

PS&E JOB NO : 05B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006876 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2295
 HWY : SR 028,153,173,243,971
 TITLE :
 NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT 03-05
 05B005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY (S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992111557 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	10,000.00	9,400.00	-6.00 %	13,007.50	3,007.50	30.08 %	7,450.00	-25.50 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 23675.0000	L.F.	1.5000 35,512.50	1.7000 40,247.50	13.33 % 4,735.00	2.0500 48,533.75	36.67 % 13,021.25	2.2500 53,268.75	50.00 % 17,756.25	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 31.0000	EACH	135.0000 4,185.00	150.0000 4,650.00	11.11 % 465.00	160.0000 4,960.00	18.52 % 775.00	200.0000 6,200.00	48.15 % 2,015.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	310.00	204.00	-34.19 % -106.00	455.00	46.77 % 145.00	500.00	61.29 % 190.00	
GRADING										
5	BERM REMOVAL	L.S.	250.00	500.00	100.00 % 250.00	370.00	48.00 % 120.00	200.00	-20.00 % -50.00	
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 455.0000	TON	30.0000 13,650.00	35.0000 15,925.00	16.67 % 2,275.00	22.0000 10,010.00	-26.67 % -3,640.00	35.0000 15,925.00	16.67 % 2,275.00	
TRAFFIC										
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 1037.5000	L.F.	14.0000 14,525.00	15.4400 16,019.00	10.29 % 1,494.00	14.8500 15,406.88	6.07 % 881.88	16.0000 16,600.00	14.29 % 2,075.00	
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST 287.5000	L.F.	15.0000 4,312.50	16.1000 4,628.75	7.33 % 316.25	15.8000 4,542.50	5.33 % 230.00	18.0000 5,175.00	20.00 % 862.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006876 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2295
 HWY : SR 028,153,173,243,971
 TITLE :
 NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT 03-05
 05B005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	FRANK GURNEY, INC.			PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	5521 E RAILROAD AVE			2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	99212-0932						SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992111557			SUMNER WA 983909568			WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	23308.2500	L.F.	12.5000	13.5500	8.40 %	13.6000	8.80 %	15.2000	21.60 %	
			291,353.13	315,826.79	24,473.66	316,992.20	25,639.08	354,285.40	62,932.27	
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	17.0000	EACH	1,525.0000	1,600.0000	4.92 %	1,585.0000	3.93 %	1,850.0000	21.31 %	
			25,925.00	27,200.00	1,275.00	26,945.00	1,020.00	31,450.00	5,525.00	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	8.0000	EACH	1,810.0000	1,800.0000	-0.55 %	1,890.0000	4.42 %	2,400.0000	32.60 %	
			14,480.00	14,400.00	-80.00	15,120.00	640.00	19,200.00	4,720.00	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	600.0000	0.00 %	640.0000	6.67 %	900.0000	50.00 %	
			600.00	600.00	0.00	640.00	40.00	900.00	300.00	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	510.0000	500.0000	-1.96 %	530.0000	3.92 %	525.0000	2.94 %	
			1,530.00	1,500.00	-30.00	1,590.00	60.00	1,575.00	45.00	
14	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING SRT TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	850.0000	550.0000	-35.29 %	600.0000	-29.41 %	1,000.0000	17.65 %	
			850.00	550.00	-300.00	600.00	-250.00	1,000.00	150.00	
15	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1537.5000	L.F.	9.0000	8.5000	-5.56 %	7.8500	-12.78 %	9.0000	0.00 %	
			13,837.50	13,068.75	-768.75	12,069.38	-1,768.13	13,837.50	0.00	
16	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	775.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.7000	8.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,937.50	1,550.00	-387.50	2,092.50	155.00	1,550.00	-387.50	
17	FORCE ACCOUNT GUARDRAIL REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	150.0000	EACH	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	21.5000	-2.27 %	27.0000	22.73 %	
			3,300.00	3,000.00	-300.00	3,225.00	-75.00	4,050.00	750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006876 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2295
 HWY : SR 028,153,173,243,971
 TITLE :
 NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT 03-05
 05B005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932			PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992111557			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			67.21 %			135.60 %		-1.64 %	
			30,500.00	51,000.00	20,500.00	71,857.50	41,357.50	30,000.00	-500.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
20	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			
21	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
22	SPCC PLAN										
		L.S.			17.65 %			102.35 %		-9.41 %	
			425.00	500.00	75.00	860.00	435.00	385.00	-40.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$469,487.13	\$522,773.79	11.35%	\$551,281.20	17.42%	\$565,555.65	20.46%		
BASE TOTAL			\$469,487.13	\$522,773.79	11.35%	\$551,281.20	17.42%	\$565,555.65	20.46%		